NFT, NFF, ABUKG
Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Алматы (7273)495-231
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12
NFF2 ‒ A00 ‒ 0 7 B2.5 ‒ 00 M 0 0
Order example:
30 NFF2 0045 PWR3 -A00-07B2.5-00M00
Material no. R928049231
Further versions are available on request.
�
�
�
Off-line filter system | 30 NFF2; 50 NFF2; 80 NFF2  3/8
Preferred types
Symbols
Function
Off-line filter system, filter rating 3 μm
Type Material no.
Filter System
Material no.
Replacement element
30 NFF2 0045 PWR3-A00-07B2.5-00M00 R928049231 R928005637
50 NFF2 0095 PWR3-A00-07B2.5-00M00 R928051661 R928005709
80 NFF2 0120 PWR3-A00-07B2.5-00M00 R928054700 R928005745
80 NFF2 0270C PWR3-A00-07B2.5-00M00 R928053678 R928025578
Off-line filter system, filter rating 10 μm
Type Material no.
Filter System
Material no.
Replacement element
30 NFF2 0045 PWR10-A00-07B2.5-00M00 R928041681 R928005639
50 NFF2 0095 PWR10-A00-07B2.5-00M00 R928031659 R928005711
80 NFF2 0120 PWR10-A00-07B2.5-00M00 R928035673 R928005747
80 NFF2 0270C PWR10-A00-07B2.5-00M00 R928047917 R928023931
Off-line filtration is a proven means of keeping the hydrau-
lic fluid at a specific level of cleanliness. The combination
of pumps and correspondingly rated filters circulate the oil
under constant fluid flow conditions, independent of the
overall system, and thereby relieve the main flow system
filter.
This off-line filter also operates when there is no oil in the
main system.
The Settima pumps installed in the NFF2 operate quietly
and energy efficiently in the required low-pressure range.
Solid workmanship and the upstream protective pump
filter guarantee a long life cycle. Contaminants which are
unintentionally sucked in and which would otherwise lead
to immediate failure of the power unit are retained here.
4/8 30 NFF2; 50 NFF2; 80 NFF2 | Off-line filter system
Technical data
(For applications outside these values, please consult us!)
General
Ambient temperature range °C [°F]  ‒10 ... +60 [+14 … +140°]
Storage conditions °C [°F]  ‒40 … +65 [‒40 … +149]; max. relative air humidity 65%
Weight Size 30 NFF2 0045 50 NFF2 0095 80 NFF2 0120 80 NFF2 0270C
kg [lbs] 72 [159] 84 [185] 90 [198] 150 [331]
Hydraulic
Maximum operating pressure bar [psi] 6 [87.02]
Hydraulic fluid temperature range °C [°F] ‒10 °C … +60 °C [+14 °F … 140 °F]
Minimum conductivity of the medium pS/m 300
Type of pressure measurement of the maintenance
indicator
Pressure differential
Assignment: Response pressure of the maintenance
indicator/Cracking pressure of the bypass valve
Response pressure of
the maintenance indicator
Cracking pressure of the
bypass valve
bar [psi] 2.5 ± 0.25 [36.25 ± 3.63] 7.0 ± 0.5 [101.5 ± 7.3]
Filter element
Glass fiber material PWR.. Single-use element on the basis of inorganic fiber
Filtration ratio according to
ISO 16889 to
Δp = 5 bar [72.5 psi]
Achievable oil cleanliness

01 02 03 04 05 06
1. ‒ A00 ‒ 0 ‒ M
Order example:
1.0045 PWR3 -A00-0-M
For detailed information on Rexroth filter elements please refer to data sheet 51420.
8/8 30 NFF2; 50 NFF2; 80 NFF2 | Off-line filter system
Classification according to the Pressure Equipment
Directive
Off-line filter systems according to 51433 are not classified
as devices or components for the purpose of the Pressure
Equipment Directive 97/23/EC (PED).
Directive 94/9/EC (ATEX)
According to the assessment of the risk of ignition, the
off-line filter systems must not be used in explosive areas.
Directives and standardization
01 Maintenance indicator F
02 Switching pressure 2,5
Port / port type
03 Connector / changeover GW
Switching pressure
04 Variant 02
Material
05 Standard 00
Seal
06 NBR seal M
01 02 03 04 05 06
F 2,5 GW 02 00 M
Material no. Optical electronic maintenance
indicator

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
ABUKG – – 4X / K / / 4 5 / HOY
Order example:
ABUKG-37K-4X/0K48/116B/3,0CA45/160 HOY
01 Filter cooler unit ABUKG
Cooling power with inlet temperature diff erence 35 K
02 4 … 75 kW (characteristic curves see page 7) 04 … 75
Design principle
03 Console mounting K
Tank top mounting V
04 Component series 40 to 49 (40 to 49: Unchanged installation and connection dimensions) 4X
Heat exchanger
05 Size 0
06 Version K
07 Number of plates 48
Pump
08 Displacement (in l/min with 1450 min–1)
116 l/min 116
09 Noise behavior
Base B
Noise-optimized G
Electric motor
10 Motor power (in kW)
3 kW 3.00
11 Rated voltage
230/400V - 50 Hz CA
400/690V - 50 Hz CB
12 Number of pole pairs
4-pole 4
13 Rated frequency
50 Hz 5
Filter
14 Size, inline fi lter DIN 24550 according to data sheet 51447 160
Oil pan
15 Without oil pan ‒
With oil pan T
Motor supplier
16 Hoyer Motors HOY
�
�